
 

Polichinelle Schedule 

Last Updated 11/11/25. Subject To Change. 

 

Rehearsals for the role of Polichinelle are expected to continue for the following dates: 
• Saturday, November 15: 4:00-5:00pm 
• Saturday, November 22: 3:00-4:00pm 
• Sunday, November 30: 3:00-4:00pm (Please note that due to the Thanksgiving holiday, 

rehearsal this week is on Sunday, along with a Nutcracker Cast Party and Question/Answer 
desk. Details to follow. Save the date!) 

• Saturday, December 6: 1:15-2:15pm 
• Saturday, December 13: 

o 12:30-3:00pm: Violet Cast Only 
o 3:45-6:00pm: Blue and Green Casts, Plus All Tea and Reindeer 
o Color casts will be officially announced before Thanksgiving. Please come only to 

your color cast’s time unless otherwise indicated. 
• Monday, December 15: Polichinelles not currently scheduled. 
• Tuesday, December 16: 3:30-5:00pm 

o Tech Rehearsal 
o The Vets, 1 Ave of the Arts, Providence, RI 02906. Hair/makeup is not required. 

• Wednesday, December 17: 4:30-8:00pm 
o Dress Rehearsal 
o The Vets, 1 Ave of the Arts, Providence, RI 02906. Hair/makeup is required. 

 
Performances are held on the following dates. Performance date assignments will be released 
closer to the shows. 

• Thursday, December 18 - Morning show for school groups. Ballet RI will provide absence 
notes for cast members’ schools if in session. 

• Friday, December 19 - Morning show for school groups. Ballet RI will provide absence notes 
for cast members’ schools if in session.; and OPENING NIGHT evening show 

• Saturday, December 20 – Afternoon show and evening show 
• Sunday, December 21 – Afternoon show and evening show 
• Tuesday, December 23 - Afternoon show and evening show 
• Friday, December 26 - Afternoon show  
• Saturday, December 27 - Afternoon show and evening show 
• Sunday, December 28 - Afternoon show 


